

AVI POLYMERS LTD.

Admin. Office: 103, Nalanda Complex, Premchand Nagar Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad-380015. Phone: +91-79-26765510 + Mobile: +91 7048360390 + e-mail: avipolymer@gmail.com + URL: www.avipolymers.com

CIN: L27204JH1993PLC005233

Date: 17/05/2023

To:

The Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited**P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

BSE Code: 539288

Respected Sir,

Sub.: Submission of Newspaper Publication in Compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed herewith newspaper publication of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023 in compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to please take the above on your record in compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 at the earliest.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For, AVI POLYMERS LIMITED



Monika Shah Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No: 37823

Place: Ahmedabad

Encl.: As above

बिहार

बागेश्वर बाबा ने पटना के

महावीर मंदिर में लगायी हाजिरी



लालू की करीबी राजद विधायक किरण देवी के

पटना–आरा स्थित आवास पर सीबीआई की छापेमारी



सांसद चंदन ने आधा दर्जन पुल और सडक का किया उदघाटन



संगम

चेतक

হার রাশক্রনা

को ले निकाली

वर्ल्ड इडफ्सरेशन हे

जायेगी प्रमातकेरी

प्रधानमंत्री के विजन को बढावा देने के लिए बिहार के 50 स्टेशनों पर खोले गये ओएसओपी केंद्र







भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान मोहाली (शिक्षा पंत्रालय भारत सरकार द्वारा स्थापित)

Advertisement No. IISERM/NF (21)/Regular/2023-24 Dated:17.05.2023

RECRUITMENT FOR NON-FACULTY POSITION ON **DEPUTATION/DIRECT RECRUITMENT BASIS**

Indian Institute of Science Education and Research (IISER) Mohali, an Institute National Importance, invites applications from suitable Indian nationals for Recruitment of Assistant Registrar on Deputation/Direct recruitment basis Last date for submission of online application form is 07.06.2023 up to 05:00 PM For details regarding educational qualifications, general conditions etc., please visit nstitute's website <u>www.iisermohali.ac.in</u>.

If there is any corrigendum/addendum/cancellation notice, it shall only be published on Institute's website. REGISTRAR



OFFICE OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER PHED, JAIPUR REGION-I, JAIPUR Jvoti Nagar, Sahakar Marg, Jaipur-302005 Phone: 0141-2740170(o) ace1.jpr.phed@rajasthan.gov.in.com

No.: F ()/ACE/PHED/Ar. Sikrai/RC/NIT-05/2023-24/723-743 Date: 01.05.2023

(e-NIT No. 05/2023-24) On behalf of the Governor of Rajasthan NIT No.05/2023-24 online tender is

hereby invited from eligible bidders for Work of PHED Division Sikrai, District-Dausa as per Criteria mentioned in the detailed NIT/Tender document available on websites https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. Tenders are to be submitted online in electronic format on website https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in as per schedule

	NIT No.	NIB No.	UBN No.
	05/2023-24	PHE2324A0571	PHE2324WSRC01314
	Addl. Chief of Engine Dipr/c/6569/2023 PHED, Jaipur Region-I, Jaip		
-			

AVI POLYMERS LIMITED

AT. Ambica & Co., Old H.B. Road, Ranchi, Jharkhand- 834009 Mob. No: +91-7048360390, E-mail id: avipolymer@gmail.com Website: www.avipolymers.com CIN: L27204JH1993PLC005233 **EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS** FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON

31ST MARCH, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs) (Except EPS)					
Sr. No Particulars	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)		
1 Total Income from Operation 2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/	4.76	379.71	209.96		
or Extraordinary items) 3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional	2.43	16.11	16.78		
and / or Extraordinary items) 4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional	2.43	16.11	16.78		
and / or Extraordinary items) 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive	1.82	11.80	12.56		
Income (after tax)]	1.82	11.80	12.56		
6 Equity Share Capital 7 Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance	409.07	409.07	409.07		
sheet of previous year) 8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		35.07	_		
(a) Basic	0.04	0.29	0.31		
(b) Diluted	0.04	0.29	0.31		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of year ended Financia Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website .bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.avipolymers.com)

For, AVI Polymers Limited Place: Ahmedabad sd/- Mansukh Patel Managing Director (DIN: 00162160)



POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF UTTARAKHAND LTD. (A Government of Uttarakhand Enterprise) dyut Bhawan" Near ISBT, Crossing, Saharanpur Road, Majra, Dehradun-24800

E-TENDER CORRIGENDUM-5

The last date of submission of the E-Tender for "Supply, Erection, Testing and commissioning of 125 MVAR Reactor along with its associated bay and related work at 400 KV Substation Kashipur" against Tende Specification no. PTCUL/E-Tender/C&P-II/SS-16/2022-23 is hereby extended upto 29.05.2023 13:00 Hrs. For more details please visit e-tender website <u>www.uktenders.gov.in</u> (tender id no. 2023_PTCU4_54420_1) and for e-tender corrigendum notice our website www.ptcul.org. All other terms and conditions shall remain same.

For any assistance on E-Tendering, please contact +91-8899890000.

Ro No 519/HQPU/PTCUL Dated 15.05.2023 Superintending Engineer (C&P-II) "SAVE ELECTRICITY IN THE INTEREST OF NATION"

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited (CIN: U85310UP2018SGC102425) (A Government of U.P. Undertaking)

e-Tender Notice Invitation

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited, Lucknow invites tenders on

GeM Portal from eligible and qualified Manufacturer/ Importer/ Authorized Agent for supply of **Porcelain Furnance**. The schedules of Tendering activities are as here under:

Sr.No.	Activity	Date & Time		
01	Tender Reference No.	GEM/2023/B/3442364		
02	Commencement of Downloading of Tender Document	12.05.2023		
03	Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting	19.05.2023 at 03:00 PM in Conference Hall of UPMSCL, Lucknow.		
04	Last Date & Submission of Online Bids	02.06.2023 upto 05:00 PM.		
05	Date & Time of Opening of Technical Bids	02.06.2023 at 05:30 PM.		
06	Date of Completion of Examination of Technical Bid	To be declared on GeM Portal		
07	Date & Time of Opening of Financial Bid	To be declared on GeM Portal		
08	Date of Completion of Examination of Financial Bid	To be declared on GeM Portal		
The details of tender notice are given on GeM Portal & UPMSCL website				

Managing Director, UPMSCL Department of Medical Health & Family Welfare, Uttar Pradesh

> इंडियन बेंक 🦇 Indian Bank **JAC BRANCH**

APPENDIX-IV [Rule - 8 (1)]

POSSESSION NOTICE

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement ofSecurity Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002issued a demand notice dated 22.11.2022 Calling upon the borrower Smt. Shivani Lata, W/o Sri Manoj Kumar Singh with our JAC Branch to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 62,99,332.00 (Rupees Sixty Two Lacs Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Two Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / herunder Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with rule 8 and 9 of the said rules on this 15th day of May of the year 2023.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not todeal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Bank for an amount of Rs. 62,99,332.00 (Rupees Sixty Two Lacs Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Two Only) as on 22.11.2022 and interest thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that part and parcel of the property registered vide Sale Deed no. 8561 dated 20.04.2011 consisting 6.61 Decimal and house building thereon. The land being portion of RS Plot no. 1195, Sub Plot no. 1195/C under Khata no. 124, Ward no. 07 under RMC Ranchi situated at Vill/ Mauza - Gari, P.S. Sadar, Thana no. 194, Dist -Ranchi, Jharkhand Boundary as per Deed

Boundary (As per sale deed no. 8561 dated 20.04.2011) - North: 15ft Wide Proposed Road, South : RS Plot no. 1196, East : 10ft Wide Proposed Road & sub Plot no. 1195/B, West: Part of Plot no. 1195

Place: JAC Ranchi | Date: 15.05.2023

Classifieds (Wednesday) SCAN THE CODE TO BOOK YOUR ADS ONLINE) **EDUCATION CHANGE OF NAME EDUCATION**

ATTENTION!

= 10th Passed Students= **Now Complete Your**

(10+2) @ 18K (Both year 9334125936, 9546804413

(Affiliated to CBSE (10+2) CO.Ed) Campus: Veer Basawan Naga

MSJ COLLEGE OF ADMISSION OPEN

Sandalpur (Bazar Samiti), Bahadurpur, Mahendru, Patna-800006

Kusumra

Our Toppers in 10th Board Exam 2023

Supriya Kumari | Shreya Kumari | Sapna Kumari | Priyanshu Kumar Off: 3Rc/18 Bhuthnath Road, Patna-800026 Moriyawan, Bikram, Patna-801104 : 8877016666, 8877026666, 6202896876

PUNJAB STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION, CHANDIGARH SCO 74-75, BANK SQUARE, SECTOR-17B, CHANDIGARH E-mail: ctopswc@punjab.gov.in **NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER**

TENDER NO.: PSWC/CTO/2023-24/01 Punjab State Warehousing Corporation invites online bids for the selection of Software Provider for providing Zoho Sprints Software to Corporation

Closing date and time 08.06.2023 at 2.00 pm For details log on to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in

Note: Any addendum(s)/Corrigendum(s) to the Tender Notice shall be published on the abov

PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited (Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala) Corporate Identification Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813

Website: www.pspcl.in (Contact Number: 96461-18774)

RFP/Tender Enquiry No.: MQP-217/2023-24/PO(M) Chief Engineer/Metering, C-37, Shakti Vihar, PSPCL, Patiala, invites E-tender for Appointment of Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) Service Provider for Smart Prepaid Metering in Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd. (PSPCL) on DBFOOT basis under RDSS (Border Zone). For detailed NIT and tender specification, please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 15.05.2023 from 06.00 PM onwards.

PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala) Corporate Identification Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website: www.pspcl.in

(Contact Number: 96461-18774) RFP/Tender Enquiry No.: MQP-218/2023-24/PO(M)

Chief Engineer/Metering, C-3, Shakti Vihar, PSPCL, Patiala, invites E-tender for Appointment of Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) Service Provider for Smart System Metering (Feeder Metering and DT Metering) in Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd. (PSPCL) on DBFOOT basis under RDSS. For detailed NIT and tender specification, please refer to https://eproc.punjab gov.in from 15.05.2023 from 06.00 PM onwards.

Note: Corrigendum and addendum, if any will be published online at https://eproc.punjab.gov.in

PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala) Corporate Identification Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813

Website: www.pspcl.in (Contact Number: 96461-18774)

RFP/Tender Enquiry No.: MQP-214/2023-24/PO(M) Dated: 15.05.2023

Chief Engineer/Metering, C-3, Shakti Vihar, PSPCL, Patiala, invites E-tender for Appointment o

dvanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) Service Provider for Smart Prepaid Metering in Punjal State Power Corporation Ltd. (PSPCL) on DBFOOT basis under RDSS (South Zone). For detailed NIT and tender specification, please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 15.05.2023 from

Note: Corrigendum and addendum, if any will be published online at https://eproc.punjab.gov.ii

PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala) Corporate Identification Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website: www.pspcl.in (Contact Number: 96461-18774)

RFP/Tender Enquiry No.: MQP-213/2023-24/PO(M) Dated: 15.05.2023

Chief Engineer/Metering, C-3, Shakti Vihar, PSPCL, Patiala, invites E-tender for Appointment of dvanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) Service Provider for Smart Prepaid Metering in Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd. (PSPCL) on DBFOOT basis under RDSS (North Zone). For detailed NIT and tender specification, please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 15.05.2023 from

Note: Corrigendum and addendum, if any will be published online at https://eproc.punjab.gov.ir

कार्यालय अतिरिक्त मुख्य अभियंता, सा.नि.वि. संभाग भरतपुर क्रमांकः अमअ/भरत/त.स./2023-24/डी-162 अल्पकालीन निविदा सूचना संख्या 07/(पीएमजीएसवाई-III) (Batch-II)/2023-23

ाजस्थान के राज्यपाल महोदय की ओर से प्रधानमंत्री ग्राम सड़क योजना (पीएमजीएसवाई-III) (Batch-II) के अंतर्गत सड़क चौडाईकरण एवं सुदृढीकरण हेतु मय पांच साल की मरम्मत के लिये प्रतिशत दर से अनुसार कुल 03 पैकेज अनुमानित लागत राशि रु.1480.04 लाख के लिए उपयुक्त श्रेणी में सार्वजनिक निर्माण विभाग राजस्थान में पंजीकत संवेदकों एवं राज्य सरकार/केन्द्र सरकार के अधिकत संगठनों/केन्द्रीय लोक निर्माण विभाग/डाक एव दूर संचार विभाग/रेलवे इत्यादि में पंजीकृत संवेदकों, जो कि राजस्थान सरकार के उपयुक्त श्रेणी के संवेदकों के निविदा से संबंधित विवरण वेबसाइट www.dipr.rajasthan.gov.in व www.pwd.rajasthan.gov.in www.sppp.raj.nic.in व www.pmgsytendersraj.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता हैं। च्छुक संवेदकों को अपने डिजीटल हस्ताक्षर के माध्यम से वेबसाइट www.pmgsytendersraj.gov.ir

पर रजिस्टर्ड होना आवश्यक हैं। NIB No. - PWD2324A0371

UBN No.: PWD2324WS0B01638, UBN No.: PWD2324WS0B01639, UBN No. PWD2324WS0B01640

Dipr/c/6664/2023

TUITION/TUTORIAL

9431467553, पूरे पटना में उपलब्ध / आमंत्रित Home Tutors Nur. to +2 (CBSE / ICSE) सभी विषय IIT, Med., Eng., Snk., A/C, रजि. फ्री

CHANGE OF NAME

मैं मोहम्मद कैसर अंसारी (Md. Kaisear Ansari) पिता- मोहम्मद आलमगीर अंसारी साकिन फारसी मोहल्ला वार्ड नं. -०६ पो. - थाना- मोकामा जिला- पटना बिहार-803302 शपथ पत्र सं. 5129 दि. 16.03.2023 मेरे पुत्र आसिफ अंसारी के नामांकन कॉर्ड में मेरा नाम मोहम्मद कैसर (Md.kaisher ansari) दर्ज है जो गलत है सही नाम मोहम्मद कैसर अंसारी (Md kaisear ansari) है।

AFFIDAVIT

hrough an affidavit. ASHMIT KUMAR MAHATO S/o Sri Sukhdeo Mahato Permanent Resident of At and P.O. Dhalbhumgarh, District : East Singhbhum Jharkhand and Presently esiding at Holding No. 46, Road No. 4, Sangam Vihar, Sonari, P.O. and P.S. Sonari, Town Jamshedpur, Dist. East Singhbhum, Jharkhand declare that due to some inadvertent some place the spelling mistake of my Name have been writter as **"asmit mahato"** That "ASHMIT KUMAR MAHATO" and "ASMIT MAHATO'' is one and same person i.e. myself.

मैं राजकुमारी पति स्व. अरूण कुमार महतो, पता- सोहन प्रसाद, .वी.सी. रोड यारपुर रोड नं.1, पो.-जी.पी.ओ., थानॉ- गर्दनीबाग पटना-१ शपथ पत्र सं १५९९ दि. 15.05.23 के द्वारा घोषणा करती हूँ कि मेरी पुत्री सृष्टि (Srishty)अब सृष्टि कश्यप (Srishty Kashyap) नाम से जानी जायेगी।

I, PINKU Jha S/O, Satyendra Kumar Jha R/o House No-333, First Floor Maharani Colony,vijay Nagar, Banka, Bihar-813102 have changed my name to Shashank Kumar Jha fo

ASHIYA Khatoon W/o- Nikhil Kuma Singh, DOB- 06.07.1993,R/O- Mokhar Kalan, PO-Karimandih, Dist-Palamau-822115 Jharkhand, have changed my name Ashiya Khatoon to Anjali Singh for all future purposes vide affidavi no.- 3447, dated- 27.04.2023.

I, JITENDRA Kumar S/o Late Lala Gopal Prasad Verma R/o 102 Sai Vishun Palace, Karorichak, Phulwar Sharif, Patna hereby declare as under:- my son Shaurya now known as Shauryajit Verma vide affidavit no. 877dt. 15.05.2023

I. MANISHA D/o Shri Manoi Diwakar R/O VIII - Anaila, PO - Maharama, PS-Roh, Dist. - Nawada, Bihar, Pin-805107 affirm by affidavit no. 1475 dated 11.05.2023 that my name as Manisha Diwakar for all purposes.

KAJAL Kumari W/o Kundan Kumar, R/o - Vill- Jagatpur, P.o-Barail, P.s + Dist -Supaul do hereby Solemnly affirm and declared by Affi. No.- 2496, dt-02.05.2023. That my husband posted in Army Batallion No -16 in Hyderabad . In my husband's Service book my D.O.B wrongly recorded 04.07.1997 as while my actual D.O.B is -07-03-1998

I, TARIQUE Hussain Ansari S/o Rafi Ahmad Ansari, AT- Azad Road Chand wara, Dist.- Muzaffarpur-842001 vide aff. no. 941 dtd 16.05.2023 declare that I will known as Mohammad Tarique Hussain Ansar

LOST & FOUND

I. ANNAPURNA Iha. W/o Late Bechar Jha, Resident of Plot no. 263-C, Block-B, Rajendra Nagar, Patna, my documents of the land (Deed no. 2266, Book no.-1, Volume no.8, Page no. 235 to 240, date and year of registration 11.04.1961 , registered at District Registration Office, Patna Sadar, Executed by Patna Improve ment Trust, now Patna Municipal ment ITUS., NOW PALIA MUNICIPAL
COPPORTION) which original copy
have lost on dated 01.05.2023. Anybody who gets the above mentioned
documents, may please contact at
Mob. no. 9545669000. The use of
the above mentioned documents by
other pacero, will be illeral other person will be illegal.

PERSONAL

मैं श्री बीरेन्द्र बिहारी शर्मा, ग्रा गोपालपुर, पो.- श्रीवर गोपालपुर, थाना- नौबतपुर, जिला -पटना मेरी द्वितीय सुपुत्री श्रीमती संगीता राय के मैद्रिक का मूल प्रमाणपत्र में जन्म तिथि 10 जनवरी 1964 है जबकि वास्तविक उस

०३ फरवरी १९६५ है।

Readers are recommended to make

advice before acting on any publication. Any subscriber sending money, incurring any recommendations or entering into publication, shall do so entirely at and risk. The Company, Publisher Advertisers of products and liable for any damages, loss, consequences, suffered by any person on account of relying or such advertisements.

Ittar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd.

e- Tender Notice Invitation

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited, Lucknow invites tenders on GeN Portal from eligible and qualified Manufacturer/ Importer/ Authorized Agent for supply

Date & Time 2 Commencement of Downloading of Tender Document 16.05.2023 23/05/2023 at 03:00 PM in Conferenc Hall of UPMSCL, Lucknow. Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting 06/06/2023at 1:30 PM Date & Time of Opening of Technical Bids 6 Date of Completion of Examination of Technical Bid To be declared on GeM Porta Date and Time of Opening of Financial bid 8 Date of Completion of Examination of Financial Bid To be declared on GeM Portal The details of tender notice are given on GeM Portal & UPMSCL websit

Managing Director
Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd

PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala) Corporate Identification Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website: www.pspcl.in

(Contact Number: 96461-18774) RFP/Tender Enquiry No.: MQP-215/2023-24/PO(M) Dated: 15.05.2023 Chief Engineer/Metering, C-3, Shakti Vihar, PSPCL, Patiala, invites E-tender for Appointmen of Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) Service Provider for Smart Prepaid Metering in

Puniab State Power Corporation Ltd. (PSPCL) on DBFOOT basis under RDSS (West Zone)

For detailed NIT and tender specification, please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 15.05.2023 from 06.00 PM onwards. Note: Corrigendum and addendum, if any will be published online at https://eproc.punjab.gov.in

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST, KOTA

NIT No. 08/2023-24

Request for Proposa (RPF: UIK2324RFP0001)

Jrban Improvement Trust, Kota is inviting Lump sum rate bid for "Leasing and pperation of Commercial spaces, Shops, Restaurants and other activity outlet at Chambal River Front, Kota (Raj.)" from the experienced Companies, consortium

and joint Ventures. Description of Work Cost of Tender (In Rs.) Money (Rs.) Leasing and operation of 7500/-20,00,000/-09 Year (Can be Commercial spaces, Shops, Restaurants and other activity extended up to 18 year on performa outlet at Chambal River Front

Urban Improvement Trust, Kota (UIT Kota) has developed the prestigious projec "Chambal River Front" at downstream of Kota Barrage with Project cost o around Rs.1200.00 crore. This River Front has been developed on a stretch of approx. 2.80 KM from Kota Barrage to Nayapura Pulia on both the sides o Chambal River.

his project is totally developed in Heritage style. Combination of various rchitectures can be seen here. This is first Heritage River Front developed in ndia and is likely to be included in most visited tourist places of the world. This project will attract tourists to Kota city and will also provide employmen

The successful bidder will have to facilitate approx. 1,75,000 Sqft area to variou ommercial outlets, restaurant chains, brand oriented businesses, specia product outlet of local region at CRF on rental basis as per the architect's vision o the project. The minimum reserve price has been decided by UIT Kota. The successful bidder should start the commercial operation to be extent of 5% within 45 days, 20% within 02 Months, 40% within 06 Months, 60% within 08 Months and more than 80% within 12 Months after issuing LOA/LOI.

1. The Bidder should have experience of minimum 05 malls where area shal not be less than 40,000 Sqft in single mall.

2. The bidder should have established at least 05 international brands, 10 National brands and 10 local embers in anywhere in India on lease basis/revenue share basis or any method.

3. The bidders should have Annual Turnover of Rs. 6.00 crore in any one of the last 5 financial years.

The prospective Entrepreneurs/Groups/Companies/Joint Ventures. Consortiums may download detailed tender documents from website www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and they are required to submit bid through etendering only.

Key dates:

- RISL Processing Fee- Rs. 2,500/- $Mode \, of \, Payment-\, Online \, Through \, SSO \, Rajasthan$
- Date of Online downloading and uploading of tender- 15.05.2023 (9.00 AM)
- $Pre-bid\ meeting-22.05.2023\ at\ 3.00\ PM\ in\ Meeting\ hall\ at\ UIT\ Kota.$ End Date of downloading and uploading of tender- 05.06.2023 up to
- 6.00 PM. Opening of Technical BID - 06.06.2023 at 11.00 AM
- For any clarification & information, Executive Engineer (River Front East) may be contacted during office hours or on mobile number 9571615111 or

Email: kotauiteep@gmail.com **Executive Engineer (River Front-East)**

अतिरिक्त मुख्य अभियंत मानिवि संभाग भरतपु UIT Kota(Raj.) ज.संवाद / सी / 23 / 2449